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John Charles MALLON (42719).
William Henry MILLINGTON (42720).
Hugh PAYNTER .(42721).
Frank Twain POOLE (42722).
Ronald William PRYOR (42723).
Jonathan Killingworth PUNSHON (42724).
Joseph Dougald 'READY (42725).
Geoffrey Maurice ROTHWELL (42726).
Rex Martyn SANDERSQN (42727).
John Lidstone SCOTT (42728).
Denis John Thomas SHARP (42729).
Charles William Halliwell THOMSON

(42730).
Ian Douglas THOW (42731).
Joseph Simon TORGALSON (42732).
Hylton Clement WINTER-TAYLOR (42733).
Gerald Ray WOOLL (42734).

The undermentioned Acting Pilot Officers
on probation are graded as Pilot Officers on
probation on the dates stated: —

29th Nov. 1938.
William Ellis BOWDEN (40502).
Lawrence Latham JONES (40542).
Ivan Owen O'NEILL (40562).
Charles Edward Lionel POWELL (40566).
Charles Vivian WINN (40586).

6th Dec. 1938.
Maxwell Stewart FERGUSON (40523).
Humphrey Trench GILBERT (40530).

I7th Jan. 1939.
William BUNTING (40600).
Claude Randolph FRANKISH (40616).
Wynton Scott MUNDAY (40637).
Robert THYNNE (40650).

4th Apr. 1939.
Noel Inglis Chalmers FRANCIS (40817).
George Stanley Charles HOLLIDAY (40828).
Edmun Percy PHILLIPS (40846).

6th Apr. 1939.
Ellard Alexander CUMMINGS (40803).

(Since deceased.)

I5th Apr. 1939.
William Douglas MATTHEW (40840).

i6th May 1939.
Clare Arthur CONNOR (40892).
John CRUTTENDEN (40895).
Guy Joseph Charles HOGAN (40912).
Ian Geoffrey Gwynne POTTS (40941).

loth June! 1939.
Melville Percival Conrad HOLMES (70320).

27th June 1939.
Falcon Nelson CLOUSTON (40990).
Peter Laurence PARROTT (41054).

25th July 1939.
Kenneth Victor GILLING (41171).
Derrick Leslie GOULD (41173).
Cecil John HITCH (41181).
William Michael Ronald SMITH (41216).
Theophilus John Scott WARREN (41227).

29th Aug. 1939.
Andrew BARKLEY (41246).
Brendan FINUCANE (41276).
Arthur Senior JACKSON (41293).
Rudal KIDSON (41297).

Richard LAMBERT (41299).
Joseph Alfred Emile MONETTE (41309).
Thomas Lawrence PATTERSON (41316).
Geoffrey Arthur Cyril RHIND (41322).
Augustus Harold Jervis RYAN (41324).
Kenneth Garth TAYLOR (41331).

The undermentioned Pilot Officers on pro-
bation are,, confirmed in their appointments
on the dates stated: —

28th Feb. 1939.
Lawrence Latham JONES (40542).
Ivan Owen O'NEILL (40562).
Charles Edward Lionel POWELL (40566).
Charles Vivian WINN (40586).

6th Mar. 1939.
Maxwell Stewart FERGUSON (40523).
Humphrey Trench GILBERT (40530).

17th Apr. 1939.
William BUNTING (40600).
Robert THYNNE (40650).

29th May 1939.
William Ellis BQWDEN (40502).

4th July 1939
Noel Inglis Chalmers FRANCIS (40817).
Edmun Percy PHILLIPS (40846).

I5th July 1939
William Douglas MATTHEW (40840).

I7th July 1939
Claude Raymond FRANKISH (40616).
Wynton Scott MUNDAY (40637).

2nd Aug. 1939.
George Stanley Charles HOLLIDAY (40828).

i6th Aug. 1939.
Clare Arthur CONNOR (40892).
John CRUTTENDEN (40895).
Guy Joseph Charles HOGAN (40912).
Ian Geoffrey Gwynne POTTS (40941).

I7th Sept. 1939.
Arthur Roy DENSHAM (41157).

27th Sept. 1939.
Falcon Nelson CLOUSTON (40990).
Peter Laurence PARROTT (41054).

The undermentioned Acting Pilot Officers
on probation are graded as Pilot Officers on
probation and confirmed in their appoint-
ments on the dates stated: —

3Oth May 1939.
George Hauteville JACKSON (40831).

27th June 1939^
Grahame Edmund WALKER (41083).

25th July 1939.
Harold Thomas SMITH (41215).

5th Aug. 1939.
Ronald George WIGG (41229).

29th Aug. 1939.
Michael FORTNUM (41278).
George Handley PEMBERTON (41318).
Anthony WATSON (41339).

2nd Sept. 1939.
Edgar Jacques WIGHT (41546).

The undermentioned Flying Officers are
promoted to the rank of Flight Lieutenant on
the dates stated:—

23rd July 1939.
(Seniority ist July 1937.)

Kenneth Brooke 'Farley SMITH (36042)
(Acting Flight Lieutenant).


